AbhlAY
Jb; OKLAHOMA Statewide Contract

<« Office of Management
‘g & Enterprise Services Addendum

<‘y

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0220
PeopleSoft Contract ID: See Below

Contract Title: Ammunition, Firearms, Law Enforcement
Supplies

Contract Issuance Date: 09/26/2021

Contract Supplier: See Below
Addendum # 5
Addendum Date: 08/22/2023

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley
Phone Number: 405-522-4480
E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.qov

Addendum Information:

The supplier’s listed on page 2 of this addendum have agreed to renew this contract for an additional year.
This will modify the contract term to include:

September 26, 2023 through September 25, 2024.

Updated price and item lists are posted as requested.

Continued on Page 2

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 1 OF 2



mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

Baysingers

Brian Carduff
316-648-3107
brian@baysingers.com

ID# 0-387950, PS # 0-6326
Firearms, LE Supplies
Updated Item List

COPS Products

Cheryl Schoenberger
405-232-7300
cheryl@copsproducts.com
ID# 0-279456, PS # 0-6268
LE Supplies

Pricing Update

TXAT LLC

Robin Eaves

864-630-4952
robin@tx-at.com

ID# 0-533358, PS # 0- 6273

Ammunition
Pricing Update

Clyde Armory

Adam Smith

706-549-1842
adam@clydearmory.com
ID# 0-324494, PS # 0-6269
Firearms, LE Supplies
Updated Item List

Precision Delta Corporation
Ginger Stillions
662-756-2810
ginger@precisiondelta.com
ID# 0-55310, PS # 0-6266
Ammunition

GT Distributors

Juan Montalvo
512-451-8298
sales@gtdis.com

ID# 077307, PS # 0-6267

Firearms, Ammunition, LE Supplies
Pricing Update

Con10gency Consulting
Norm Voshall
210-474-0248
sales@con10gency.com
ID# 0-532285, PS# 0-6272
LE Supplies

Proforce Law Enforcement

Ryan Schreiber

844-899-1703
Ryan.schreiber@proforceonline.com
ID# 0-337307, PS # 0-6270
Firearms, Ammunition, LE Supplies
Pricing Update

Oklahoma Sporting Supplies(H&H)
Mike Rust/ Randall Hancock
405-947-3888
Mike.rust@hhshootingsports.com
Randall.hancock@hhshootingsports.
com

Firearms, LE Supplies

Pricing Update

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 2 OF 2



mailto:brian@baysingers.com
mailto:adam@clydearmory.com
mailto:sales@con10gency.com
mailto:cheryl@copsproducts.com
mailto:ginger@precisiondelta.com
mailto:Ryan.schreiber@proforceonline.com
mailto:robin@tx-at.com
mailto:sales@gtdis.com
mailto:Mike.rust@hhshootingsports.com
mailto:Randall.hancock@hhshootingsports.com
mailto:Randall.hancock@hhshootingsports.com

	Statewide Contract 

